



TABULATION OF BIDS
MISD
MISD ADMIN PARKING LOT EXPANSION
AEW PROJECT NO. 0246-0030

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 1/28/2021
TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>BIDDER NAME</i>	<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	James P. Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,719,643.80
2	D & R Earthmoving, LLC	\$ 1,941,734.55 *
3	Asphalt Specialist, Inc.	\$ 1,968,739.50
4	Fessler & Bowman, Inc.	\$ 1,971,835.95
5	Blaze Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,981,350.00
6	M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$ 2,045,125.75 *
7	Nagle Paving Company	\$ 2,164,472.10
8	Rolar Property Services, Inc.	\$ 2,191,542.27 *
9	The LaSalle Group, Inc.	\$ 2,199,330.00 *
10	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	\$ 2,347,067.63
11	Best Asphalt Inc.	\$ 2,532,671.40

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

MISD
 MISD ADMIN PARKING LOT EXPANSION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0246-0030

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

D & R Earthmoving, LLC
 5840 Sterling Drive, Suite 420
 Howell, MI 48843

Asphalt Specialist, Inc.
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid									
1.	Bonds, Insurance, Mobilization (Max. 3.0%)	1	LS	14,175.00	14,175.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	2,675.00	2,675.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
3.	Pav't, Rem	12,400	Syd	2.85	35,340.00	2.50	31,000.00	3.00	37,200.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	660	Lf	3.40	2,244.00	3.50	2,310.00	6.00	3,960.00
5.	Tree, Rem, Less than 12 inch	4	Ea	260.00	1,040.00	500.00	2,000.00	300.00	1,200.00
6.	Tree Rem, Greater than 12 inch	3	Ea	880.00	2,640.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	900.00	2,700.00
7.	Dr. Structure, Rem	3	Ea	505.00	1,515.00	365.50	1,096.50	600.00	1,800.00
8.	Sewer, Rem, 6 inch	150	Lf	10.00	1,500.00	11.50	1,725.00	10.00	1,500.00
9.	Sewer, Rem, 18 inch	110	Lf	20.00	2,200.00	13.00	1,430.00	14.00	1,540.00
10.	Brush Clearing	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,561.00	4,561.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11.	Electrical, Rem	1	Dir	6,740.00	6,740.00	6,880.00	6,880.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
12.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	79,065.00	79,065.00	101,468.50	101,468.50	71,000.00	71,000.00
13.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,382.00	1,382.00	250.00	250.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,690	Lf	2.80	4,732.00	1.50	2,535.00	2.00	3,380.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	104.00	2,392.00	110.00	2,530.00	150.00	3,450.00
16.	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	28,800	Syd	14.03	404,064.00	14.50	417,600.00	14.25	410,400.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 7 inch	280	Syd	8.80	2,464.00	9.00	2,520.00	10.00	2,800.00
18.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	570	Syd	9.45	5,386.50	8.00	4,560.00	8.00	4,560.00
19.	HMA, 3E1	4,800	Tons	76.15	365,520.00	75.20	360,960.00	94.00	451,200.00
20.	HMA, 5E1	3,200	Tons	81.50	260,800.00	86.50	276,800.00	94.00	300,800.00
21.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	620	Syd	56.00	34,720.00	55.50	34,410.00	70.00	43,400.00
22.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	2,070	Lf	21.70	44,919.00	21.50	44,505.00	17.00	35,190.00
23.	Dr Structure, 48 inch	18	Ea	2,220.00	39,960.00	2,770.00	49,860.00	3,600.00	64,800.00
24.	Dr Structure, 60 inch	1	Ea	7,065.00	7,065.00	3,780.00	3,780.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
25.	Sewer, CL-IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	800	Ft	50.50	40,400.00	46.00	36,800.00	65.00	52,000.00
26.	Sewer, CL-IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	140	Ft	57.55	8,057.00	51.00	7,140.00	70.00	9,800.00
27.	Sewer, CL-IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	700	Ft	65.60	45,920.00	62.00	43,400.00	75.00	52,500.00
28.	Sewer, CL-IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	290	Ft	81.75	23,707.50	76.00	22,040.00	94.00	27,260.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

MISD
 MISD ADMIN PARKING LOT EXPANSION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0246-0030

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

D & R Earthmoving, LLC
 5840 Sterling Drive, Suite 420
 Howell, MI 48843

Asphalt Specialist, Inc.
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated		James P. Contracting, Inc.		D & R Earthmoving, LLC		Asphalt Specialist, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	520.00	1,560.00	900.00	2,700.00
30.	Sewer Tap, 18 inch	3	Ea	400.00	1,200.00	866.00	2,598.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
31.	Sewer Tap, 24 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
32.	Underdrain, 6 inch	1,300	Ft	16.15	20,995.00	21.00	27,300.00	14.00	18,200.00
33.	Light Pole	17	Ea	6,620.00	112,540.00	10,072.50	171,232.50	8,000.00	136,000.00
34.	Sign, Type IB, Single Sided	3	Ea	380.00	1,140.00	300.00	900.00	200.00	600.00
35.	Pav't Marking	1	LS	6,965.00	6,965.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
36.	Final Cleanup & Restoration	1	LS	21,175.00	21,175.00	58,347.50	58,347.50	25,000.00	25,000.00
37.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dir	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Total Base Bid					1,637,756.00		1,849,271.00 *		1,874,990.00
37.	Contingencies Allowance (5%)				81,887.80		92,463.55 *		93,749.50
Total of Base Bid + Contingency Allowance (5%)					\$ 1,719,643.80		\$ 1,941,734.55 *		\$ 1,968,739.50

Alternate Bid

38.	Agg Base, 8 inch	28,800	Syd	9.07	261,216.00	11.00	316,800.00	12.00	345,600.00
39.	Agg Base, 10 inch	28,800	Syd	11.84	340,992.00	13.50	388,800.00	13.50	388,800.00
40.	Agg Base, 1x3 Crushed Conc.	100	Tons	29.35	2,935.00	31.50	3,150.00	28.00	2,800.00
41.	Agg Base, 21AA Limestone	100	Tons	24.40	2,440.00	29.50	2,950.00	30.00	3,000.00
42.	Geogrid Tensar TX-5	28,800	Syd	4.00	115,200.00	4.50	129,600.00	4.00	115,200.00
43.	Conc. Pav't, Nonreinf, 8 inch	28,800	Syd	46.45	1,337,760.00	50.50	1,454,400.00	60.00	1,728,000.00
44.	HMA, 3C	4,800	Tons	74.25	356,400.00	96.00	460,800.00	89.00	427,200.00
45.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	500	Cyd	51.30	25,650.00	38.50	19,250.00	70.00	35,000.00
46.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III, Allowance	500	Cyd	28.60	14,300.00	64.50	32,250.00	80.00	40,000.00
47.	Sewer, CL-IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	77	Ft	132.25	10,183.25	113.50	8,739.50	175.00	13,475.00
48.	Earth, Excavate, Remove from Site	1,000	Cyd	13.60	13,600.00	16.00	16,000.00	12.00	12,000.00
49.	Parking Blocks, Rubber	152	Ea	89.00	13,528.00	176.00	26,752.00	140.00	21,280.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

MISD
 MISD ADMIN PARKING LOT EXPANSION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0246-0030

Fessler & Bowman, Inc.
 4099 Eagles Nest Court
 Flushing, MI 48433

Blaze Contracting, Inc.
 5640 St. Jean Street
 Detroit, MI 48213

M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Hwy.
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid									
1.	Bonds, Insurance, Mobilization (Max. 3.0%)	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	19,402.50	19,402.50	58,400.00	58,400.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,060.00	1,060.00	29,500.00	29,500.00
3.	Pav't, Rem	12,400	Syd	4.00	49,600.00	2.80	34,720.00	3.55	44,020.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	660	Lf	11.00	7,260.00	6.25	4,125.00	7.65	5,049.00
5.	Tree, Rem, Less than 12 inch	4	Ea	650.00	2,600.00	370.00	1,480.00	260.00	1,040.00
6.	Tree Rem, Greater than 12 inch	3	Ea	1,200.00	3,600.00	700.00	2,100.00	875.00	2,625.00
7.	Dr. Structure, Rem	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	550.00	1,650.00	325.00	975.00
8.	Sewer, Rem, 6 inch	150	Lf	17.00	2,550.00	26.00	3,900.00	10.45	1,567.50
9.	Sewer, Rem, 18 inch	110	Lf	20.00	2,200.00	33.00	3,630.00	20.15	2,216.50
10.	Brush Clearing	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
11.	Electrical, Rem	1	Dir	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,700.00	8,700.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
12.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	165,000.00	165,000.00	141,000.00	141,000.00	241,380.00	241,380.00
13.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,420.00	1,420.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,690	Lf	3.00	5,070.00	2.00	3,380.00	2.30	3,887.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	115.00	2,645.00	125.00	2,875.00	75.00	1,725.00
16.	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	28,800	Syd	14.00	403,200.00	15.60	449,280.00	15.70	452,160.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 7 inch	280	Syd	12.70	3,556.00	34.00	9,520.00	10.20	2,856.00
18.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	570	Syd	12.40	7,068.00	20.25	11,542.50	8.75	4,987.50
19.	HMA, 3E1	4,800	Tons	85.80	411,840.00	79.00	379,200.00	75.20	360,960.00
20.	HMA, 5E1	3,200	Tons	91.00	291,200.00	91.00	291,200.00	86.50	276,800.00
21.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	620	Syd	52.00	32,240.00	64.00	39,680.00	55.20	34,224.00 *
22.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	2,070	Lf	19.50	40,365.00	37.00	76,590.00	21.50	44,505.00
23.	Dr Structure, 48 inch	18	Ea	2,400.00	43,200.00	2,500.00	45,000.00	2,590.00	46,620.00
24.	Dr Structure, 60 inch	1	Ea	3,650.00	3,650.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,645.00	3,645.00
25.	Sewer, CL-IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	800	Ft	42.00	33,600.00	57.00	45,600.00	52.50	42,000.00
26.	Sewer, CL-IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	140	Ft	48.00	6,720.00	62.00	8,680.00	58.60	8,204.00
27.	Sewer, CL-IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	700	Ft	60.00	42,000.00	61.00	42,700.00	73.90	51,730.70
28.	Sewer, CL-IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	290	Ft	90.00	26,100.00	86.00	24,940.00	93.05	26,984.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

MISD
 MISD ADMIN PARKING LOT EXPANSION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0246-0030

Fessler & Bowman, Inc.
 4099 Eagles Nest Court
 Flushing, MI 48433

Blaze Contracting, Inc.
 5640 St. Jean Street
 Detroit, MI 48213

M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.
 9195 Marine City Hwy.
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Fessler & Bowman, Inc.		Blaze Contracting, Inc.		M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
		Units		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	3	Ea	450.00	1,350.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	417.00	1,251.00
30.	Sewer Tap, 18 inch	3	Ea	550.00	1,650.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	580.00	1,740.00
31.	Sewer Tap, 24 inch	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	770.00	770.00
32.	Underdrain, 6 inch	1,300	Ft	16.00	20,800.00	10.00	13,000.00	14.40	18,720.00
33.	Light Pole	17	Ea	7,700.00	130,900.00	7,800.00	132,600.00	6,558.83	111,500.11
34.	Sign, Type IB, Single Sided	3	Ea	275.00	825.00	315.00	945.00	292.00	876.00
35.	Pav't Marking	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
36.	Final Cleanup & Restoration	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	14,900.00	14,900.00
37.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dir	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Total Base Bid					1,877,939.00		1,887,000.00		1,947,738.81 *
37.	Contingencies Allowance (5%)				93,896.95		94,350.00		97,386.94 *
Total of Base Bid + Contingency Allowance (5%)					\$ 1,971,835.95		\$ 1,981,350.00		\$ 2,045,125.75 *

Alternate Bid

38.	Agg Base, 8 inch	28,800	Syd	10.40	299,520.00	10.10	290,880.00	11.05	318,240.00
39.	Agg Base, 10 inch	28,800	Syd	12.25	352,800.00	12.80	368,640.00	13.40	385,920.00
40.	Agg Base, 1x3 Crushed Conc.	100	Tons	25.00	2,500.00	30.50	3,050.00	28.00	2,800.00
41.	Agg Base, 21AA Limestone	100	Tons	25.00	2,500.00	32.25	3,225.00	29.50	2,950.00
42.	Geogrid Tensar TX-5	28,800	Syd	4.80	138,240.00	4.25	122,400.00	4.00	115,200.00
43.	Conc. Pav't, Nonreinf, 8 inch	28,800	Syd	43.30	1,247,040.00	63.50	1,828,800.00	48.30	1,391,040.00
44.	HMA, 3C	4,800	Tons	83.60	401,280.00	82.00	393,600.00	80.85	388,080.00
45.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	500	Cyd	48.00	24,000.00	56.50	28,250.00	39.75	19,875.00
46.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III, Allowance	500	Cyd	68.00	34,000.00	49.00	24,500.00	22.70	11,350.00
47.	Sewer, CL-IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	77	Ft	167.00	12,859.00	160.00	12,320.00	225.00	17,325.00
48.	Earth, Excavate, Remove from Site	1,000	Cyd	17.50	17,500.00	24.00	24,000.00	17.50	17,500.00
49.	Parking Blocks, Rubber	152	Ea	85.00	12,920.00	325.00	49,400.00	87.50	13,300.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

MISD
 MISD ADMIN PARKING LOT EXPANSION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0246-0030

Nagle Paving Company
 39525 W. 13 Mile Suite 300
 Novi, MI 48377

Rolar Property Services, Inc.
 5860 Frazho
 Warren, MI 48091

The LaSalle Group, Inc.
 30375 Northwestern Hwy
 Farmington Hills, MI 48334

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid									
1.	Bonds, Insurance, Mobilization (Max. 3.0%)	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	37,559.00	37,559.00 *	60,000.00	60,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,771.00	12,771.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Pav't, Rem	12,400	Syd	2.95	36,580.00	3.51	43,524.00 *	5.40	66,960.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	660	Lf	7.50	4,950.00	14.40	9,504.00 *	5.50	3,630.00
5.	Tree, Rem, Less than 12 inch	4	Ea	440.00	1,760.00	467.00	1,868.00	275.00	1,100.00
6.	Tree Rem, Greater than 12 inch	3	Ea	2,200.00	6,600.00	1,050.00	3,150.00	900.00	2,700.00
7.	Dr. Structure, Rem	3	Ea	550.00	1,650.00	380.00	1,140.00	500.00	1,500.00
8.	Sewer, Rem, 6 inch	150	Lf	30.00	4,500.00	14.67	2,200.50 *	30.00	4,500.00
9.	Sewer, Rem, 18 inch	110	Lf	31.00	3,410.00	22.00	2,420.00	35.00	3,850.00
10.	Brush Clearing	1	LS	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,720.00	2,720.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
11.	Electrical, Rem	1	Dir	13,500.00	13,500.00	10,105.00	10,105.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
12.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	220,000.00	220,000.00	166,365.00	166,365.00	144,200.00	144,200.00
13.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,305.00	1,305.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,690	Lf	1.50	2,535.00	2.20	3,718.00	2.00	3,380.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	105.00	2,415.00	139.00	3,197.00	200.00	4,600.00
16.	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	28,800	Syd	16.50	475,200.00	16.47	474,336.00 *	17.00	489,600.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 7 inch	280	Syd	14.50	4,060.00	16.04	4,491.20 *	15.00	4,200.00
18.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	570	Syd	13.50	7,695.00	29.95	17,071.50 *	14.00	7,980.00
19.	HMA, 3E1	4,800	Tons	85.00	408,000.00	96.26	462,048.00 *	90.00	432,000.00
20.	HMA, 5E1	3,200	Tons	94.70	303,040.00	97.65	312,480.00 *	100.00	320,000.00
21.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	620	Syd	84.60	52,452.00	69.33	42,984.60 *	72.00	44,640.00
22.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	2,070	Lf	22.50	46,575.00	22.22	45,995.40 *	18.00	37,260.00
23.	Dr Structure, 48 inch	18	Ea	2,600.00	46,800.00	3,440.00	61,920.00	3,250.00	58,500.00
24.	Dr Structure, 60 inch	1	Ea	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,839.00	4,839.00	4,350.00	4,350.00
25.	Sewer, CL-IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	800	Ft	57.00	45,600.00	45.16	36,128.00 *	60.00	48,000.00
26.	Sewer, CL-IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	140	Ft	67.00	9,380.00	51.61	7,225.40 *	65.00	9,100.00
27.	Sewer, CL-IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	700	Ft	73.00	51,100.00	58.06	40,642.00 *	75.00	52,500.00
28.	Sewer, CL-IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	290	Ft	91.00	26,390.00	68.85	19,966.50 *	85.00	24,650.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

MISD
 MISD ADMIN PARKING LOT EXPANSION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0246-0030

Nagle Paving Company
 39525 W. 13 Mile Suite 300
 Novi, MI 48377

Rolar Property Services, Inc.
 5860 Frazho
 Warren, MI 48091

The LaSalle Group, Inc.
 30375 Northwestern Hwy
 Farmington Hills, MI 48334

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity		Nagle Paving Company		Rolar Property Services, Inc.		The LaSalle Group, Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	3	Ea	715.00	2,145.00	271.67	815.01 *	2,600.00	7,800.00
30.	Sewer Tap, 18 inch	3	Ea	715.00	2,145.00	325.00	975.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
31.	Sewer Tap, 24 inch	1	Ea	1,100.00	1,100.00	355.00	355.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
32.	Underdrain, 6 inch	1,300	Ft	15.40	20,020.00	15.55	20,215.00 *	25.00	32,500.00
33.	Light Pole	17	Ea	8,700.00	147,900.00	10,827.00	184,059.00 *	8,000.00	136,000.00
34.	Sign, Type IB, Single Sided	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	325.00	975.00	400.00	1,200.00
35.	Pav't Marking	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,335.00	8,335.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
36.	Final Cleanup & Restoration	1	LS	26,200.00	26,200.00	9,780.00	9,780.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
37.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dir	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Total Base Bid					2,061,402.00		2,087,183.11 *		2,094,600.00
37.	Contingencies Allowance (5%)				103,070.10		104,359.16 *		104,730.00 *
Total of Base Bid + Contingency Allowance (5%)					\$ 2,164,472.10		\$ 2,191,542.27 *		\$ 2,199,330.00 *

Alternate Bid

38.	Agg Base, 8 inch	28,800	Syd	11.70	336,960.00	16.30	469,440.00 *	12.00	345,600.00
39.	Agg Base, 10 inch	28,800	Syd	14.10	406,080.00	16.47	474,336.00 *	14.50	417,600.00
40.	Agg Base, 1x3 Crushed Conc.	100	Tons	25.00	2,500.00	27.14	2,714.00 *	27.00	2,700.00
41.	Agg Base, 21AA Limestone	100	Tons	28.75	2,875.00	37.50	3,750.00 *	30.00	3,000.00
42.	Geogrid Tensar TX-5	28,800	Syd	5.20	149,760.00	1.72	49,536.00 *	5.20	149,760.00
43.	Conc. Pav't, Nonreinf, 8 inch	28,800	Syd	0.00	0.00	54.35	1,565,280.00 *	72.00	2,073,600.00
44.	HMA, 3C	4,800	Tons	87.40	419,520.00	92.51	444,048.00 *	92.00	441,600.00
45.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	500	Cyd	78.00	39,000.00	65.11	32,555.00 *	55.00	27,500.00
46.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III, Allowance	500	Cyd	88.00	44,000.00	65.11	32,555.00 *	75.00	37,500.00
47.	Sewer, CL-IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	77	Ft	160.00	12,320.00	121.11	9,325.47 *	280.00	21,560.00
48.	Earth, Excavate, Remove from Site	1,000	Cyd	0.00	0.00	33.33	33,330.00 *	15.00	15,000.00
49.	Parking Blocks, Rubber	152	Ea	160.00	24,320.00	125.00	19,000.00	160.00	24,320.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS

MISD
 MISD ADMIN PARKING LOT EXPANSION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0246-0030

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14797 Technology Dr.
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulas, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid							
1.	Bonds, Insurance, Mobilization (Max. 3.0%)	1	LS	66,000.00	66,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
2.	Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
3.	Pav't, Rem	12,400	Syd	2.60	32,240.00	2.80	34,720.00
4.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	660	Lf	10.00	6,600.00	4.00	2,640.00
5.	Tree, Rem, Less than 12 inch	4	Ea	275.00	1,100.00	500.00	2,000.00
6.	Tree Rem, Greater than 12 inch	3	Ea	920.00	2,760.00	800.00	2,400.00
7.	Dr. Structure, Rem	3	Ea	360.00	1,080.00	150.00	450.00
8.	Sewer, Rem, 6 inch	150	Lf	27.00	4,050.00	10.00	1,500.00
9.	Sewer, Rem, 18 inch	110	Lf	30.00	3,300.00	10.00	1,100.00
10.	Brush Clearing	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
11.	Electrical, Rem	1	Dir	7,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
12.	Earthwork, Site	1	Ea	412,500.00	412,500.00	475,000.00	475,000.00
13.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,975.00	1,975.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,690	Lf	2.60	4,394.00	1.50	2,535.00
15.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	23	Ea	100.00	2,300.00	95.00	2,185.00
16.	Aggregate Base, 12 inch	28,800	Syd	16.30	469,440.00	16.00	460,800.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 7 inch	280	Syd	11.75	3,290.00	11.00	3,080.00
18.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	570	Syd	11.75	6,697.50	8.40	4,788.00
19.	HMA, 3E1	4,800	Tons	88.25	423,600.00	93.00	446,400.00
20.	HMA, 5E1	3,200	Tons	94.50	302,400.00	98.00	313,600.00
21.	Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	620	Syd	68.00	42,160.00	60.00	37,200.00
22.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Mountable	2,070	Lf	16.30	33,741.00	23.00	47,610.00
23.	Dr Structure, 48 inch	18	Ea	3,700.00	66,600.00	4,500.00	81,000.00
24.	Dr Structure, 60 inch	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
25.	Sewer, CL-IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	800	Ft	51.00	40,800.00	69.00	55,200.00
26.	Sewer, CL-IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	140	Ft	58.00	8,120.00	86.00	12,040.00
27.	Sewer, CL-IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	700	Ft	72.00	50,400.00	100.00	70,000.00
28.	Sewer, CL-IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	290	Ft	96.00	27,840.00	178.00	51,620.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

MISD
 MISD ADMIN PARKING LOT EXPANSION
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0246-0030

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14797 Technology Dr.
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Best Asphalt Inc.
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulas, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
29.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	3	Ea	530.00	1,590.00	250.00	750.00
30.	Sewer Tap, 18 inch	3	Ea	670.00	2,010.00	250.00	750.00
31.	Sewer Tap, 24 inch	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	300.00	300.00
32.	Underdrain, 6 inch	1,300	Ft	18.20	23,660.00	17.25	22,425.00
33.	Light Pole	17	Ea	7,630.00	129,710.00	8,500.00	144,500.00
34.	Sign, Type IB, Single Sided	3	Ea	315.00	945.00	225.00	675.00
35.	Pav't Marking	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
36.	Final Cleanup & Restoration	1	LS	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
37.	Permitting Allowance	1	Dir	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
Total Base Bid					2,235,302.50		2,412,068.00
37.	Contingencies Allowance (5%)				111,765.13		120,603.40
Total of Base Bid + Contingency Allowance (5%)				\$	2,347,067.63	\$	2,532,671.40

Alternate Bid

38.	Agg Base, 8 inch	28,800	Syd	11.75	338,400.00	10.65	306,720.00
39.	Agg Base, 10 inch	28,800	Syd	14.60	420,480.00	13.30	383,040.00
40.	Agg Base, 1x3 Crushed Conc.	100	Tons	28.00	2,800.00	34.50	3,450.00
41.	Agg Base, 21AA Limestone	100	Tons	32.00	3,200.00	31.00	3,100.00
42.	Geogrid Tensar TX-5	28,800	Syd	4.40	126,720.00	1.70	48,960.00
43.	Conc. Pav't, Nonreinf, 8 inch	28,800	Syd	56.00	1,612,800.00	50.60	1,457,280.00
44.	HMA, 3C	4,800	Tons	86.00	412,800.00	90.00	432,000.00
45.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Allowance	500	Cyd	75.00	37,500.00	51.00	25,500.00
46.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III, Allowance	500	Cyd	33.00	16,500.00	72.50	36,250.00
47.	Sewer, CL-IV, 36 inch, Tr Det B	77	Ft	160.00	12,320.00	220.00	16,940.00
48.	Earth, Excavate, Remove from Site	1,000	Cyd	13.80	13,800.00	21.00	21,000.00
49.	Parking Blocks, Rubber	152	Ea	100.00	15,200.00	80.00	12,160.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**